
March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 11R ROKKO STAKES

HANSHIN
11

Post Time

 15:15
11R ROKKO STAKES
INT SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:51,600,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   27,000  11,000   6,800   4,100   2,700

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      280      80      40                

Total       (1000Yen)   27,280  11,080   6,840   4,100   2,700
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No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Lord Kanaloa H9 92 152,179,000 Yen HANT 3.1.0.9 1600 1.0.1.8 Feb 21/26 88 1HANSHIN1 Feb 10/26 93 1TOKYO4 Nov 16/25 77 5TOKYO4 May 10/25 56 2TOKYO5 Apr 5/25 88 3NAKAYAMA3

Meisho Titan(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.9 HANKYU HAI  G3 TOKYO SHIMBUN H  G3 ORO CUP Ltd EPSOM CUP  G3 LORD DERBY CHAL  G3
58.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.1.4 1400 4.4.2.14 13th /18 No.16 Fav.17 14th /16 No.13 Fav.15 16th /18 No. 8 Fav.10 18th /18 No.13 Fav.14 13th /13 No. 5 Fav.10

1 1 L'Artista Dark Bay Masaru Honda KOKT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.2 482 0 K Matsuyama 57.0 482 +6 Y Yoshida 57.0 476 -6 Y Yoshida 57.0 482 +8 Y Yoshida 57.0 474 -2 Y Yoshida 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.1.10 WETT 1.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1800m Turf Good 1:47.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5

Matsuda Bokujo Total 5.4.4.35 ALLT 5.4.4.33 --------13--14-- 8-9 35.0F 33.1-34.5 1-1 34.8F 34.7-34.0 1-1 35.5F 34.2-34.4 1-2-2 38.8F 34.2-35.1 2-2-2 35.5F 34.9-34.5
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 2 7 Sonshi(IRE)(1.2) Trovatore(JPN)(0.8) Fortune Time(JPN)(1.1) Seiun Hades(JPN)(3.8) Trovatore(JPN)(1.1)
Kizuna F4 86 84,716,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.3 1600 1.1.1.4 Dec 27/25 85 5HANSHIN7 Nov 30/25 85 4KYOTO8 Oct 13/25 99 3KYOTO5 Sep 7/25 101 4HANSHIN2 May 11/25 79 2TOKYO6

Shonan Xanadu(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 1.1.0.3 1200 0.0.0.2 HANSHIN CUP  G2 KEIHAN HAI  G3 MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2 SANKEI SHO CENT  G2 NHK MILE CUP  G1
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 15th /16 No.14 Fav.11 15th /18 No. 3 Fav.14 10th /18 No.15 Fav.10 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 16th /18 No. 2 Fav.15

2 2 Mi Sueno Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 454 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 452 +2 Y Hishida 55.0 450 -2 K Ikezoe 53.0 452 +14 K Ikezoe 53.0 438 -2 K Ikezoe 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5

Northern Farm Total 2.1.1.8 ALLT 2.1.1.8 ---------------- 12-10 35.0F 33.0-34.9 18-18 33.7F 32.7-34.7 10-10 33.8F 33.5-34.0 10-11 33.7F 33.0-34.4 9-9 36.1F 33.4-35.3
Tetsuhide Kunimoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 2 Lugal(JPN)(1.9) A T Makfi(JPN)(1.5) Off Trail(GB)(0.5) Kangchenjunga(JPN)(0.4) Panja Tower(JPN)(1.8)
World Ace H8 97 102,310,000 Yen HANT 4.1.0.10 1600 1.1.0.20 Mar 15/26 93 2NAKAYAMA6 Dec 13/25 97 5HANSHIN3 Nov 16/25 85 5TOKYO4 Nov 2/25 96 3KYOTO11 Aug 17/25 86 3CHUKYO8

Meisho Shintake(JPN)
Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 KOCHI STAKES Ltd RIGEL STAKES Ltd ORO CUP Ltd MAHOROBA STAKES Ltd CHUKYO KINEN  G3
58.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.4 1400 2.0.0.5 10th /16 No.14 Fav.16 10th /13 No.12 Fav.10 9th /18 No. 2 Fav.16 6th /15 No.12 Fav.12 11th /12 No.12 Fav.12

3 3 5 Admire Bien Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKT 1.0.0.2 1800 2.0.0.1 488 -2 Y Tsunoda 58.0 490 +8 R Takasugi 58.0 482 -6 K Ikezoe 55.0 488 +6 R Takasugi 55.0 482 -6 R Takasugi 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.0.9 WETT 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2

Tsuji Bokujo Total 5.1.0.30 ALLT 5.1.0.30 --10------------ 15-13-15 33.6F 34.4-34.7 13-12 32.8F 35.0-33.9 10-7 34.0F 34.2-34.4 14-13 33.6F 34.6-34.5 12-12-12 33.6F 35.4-33.9
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 2 0 0 3 Valkyrie Birth(JPN(0.6) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.5) Fortune Time(JPN)(0.7) Air Fanditha(USA)(0.3) Ma Puce(JPN)(0.9)
Rulership G6 82 68,375,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.2 Nov 16/25 79 5TOKYO4 Oct 26/25 83 4TOKYO9 Aug 2/25 90 3CHUKYO3 Jul 26/25 91 2NIIGATA1 Jun 22/25 77 3TOKYO6

Acutus(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.1 ORO CUP Ltd KANNAZUKI STAKE OPN TOYOAKE STAKES 3-Win NIIGATA NIPPO S 3-Win TAMAGAWA STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 3.0.1.3 1400 3.0.2.8 14th /18 No. 3 Fav. 7 14th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No.10 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 9 Fav.15

4 4 Affilato Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 462 -2 K Nishizuka 55.0 464 +4 H Uchida 57.0 460 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 462 0 H Uchida 58.0 462 -4 H Uchida 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:18.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 4.0.2.13 ALLT 4.0.2.12 ---------------- 4-6 34.5F 34.2-34.4 12-11 35.1F 34.7-35.4 6-6 32.9F 34.3-33.3 5-5 33.3F 34.4-33.2 3-2 34.6F 35.5-34.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 1 4 Fortune Time(JPN)(0.9) In Your Palace(USA(0.9) Lady Marion(JPN)(-0.1) World's End(JPN)(0.8) Cefiro(JPN)(0.5)
Greater London H6 100 73,201,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1600 2.0.1.6 Feb 14/26 99 2KYOTO5 Jan 4/26 91 1KYOTO1 Dec 13/25 103 5HANSHIN3 Sep 20/25 82 4NAKAYAMA6 Jul 27/25 84 2NIIGATA2

Kyoei Brisa(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 RAKUYO STAKES Ltd SPORTS NIPPON S  G3 RIGEL STAKES Ltd H.H.SHAIKH ISA OPN SEKIYA KINEN  G3
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 4 12th /18 No. 2 Fav. 8 5th /13 No. 3 Fav.11 11th /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 14th /18 No. 9 Fav.14

4 5 Kyoei Poznan Bay Yasuo Takeichi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.3 492 +12 M Sakai 55.0 480 -6 M Sakai 55.0 486 0 M Sakai 57.0 486 -4 Y Hara 57.0 490 -2 K Maruta 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.1.3 WETT 0.1.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3

Yoshihiko Yamaguchi Total 4.2.2.11 ALLT 3.2.2.10 ---------- 4---- 8-8 33.1F 36.3-33.6 11-12 33.8F 35.3-34.6 6-7 33.0F 35.0-33.9 10-11-10 38.1F 36.9-37.7 16-16 33.5F 33.9-34.1
Haruo Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 2 Suzu Khalom(JPN)(0.2) Buena Onda(JPN)(0.5) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.2) Meursault(JPN)(1.6) Kana Tape(JPN)(1.3)
Lord Kanaloa H5 91 63,707,000 Yen HANT 1.0.2.1 1600 2.0.1.0 Jan 11/26 97 1KYOTO4 Dec 7/25 85 5HANSHIN2 Jun 15/25 80 3HANSHIN4 Apr 27/25 76 2KYOTO2 Feb 23/25 77 1TOKYO8

Bellagio Bond(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe KYOT 2.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 SHINSHUN STAKES 3-Win MOTOMACHI STAKE 3-Win HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win CENTENNIAL PARK 3-Win AMETHYST STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No.11 Fav. 3 9th /18 No.17 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No.17 Fav. 2 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 1

5 6 1 Dancer Destination Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 2.0.1.3 498 +4 Y Kitamura 58.0 494 0 S Yoshimura 57.0 494 -6 Y Kawada 58.0 500 +6 M Iwata 57.0 494 0 K Yokoyama 56.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETT 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.4 1600m Turf Good 1:33.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.9

Shadai Farm Total 4.0.2.5 ALLT 4.0.2.5 ---------------- 3-3 34.0F 34.6-34.8 13-12 33.2F 35.1-33.4 4-4 34.7F 34.1-35.0 7-8 33.7F 35.2-33.6 4-3-3 34.8F 35.2-34.8
BELLAGIO RACING <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 0 3 Mikki Jewelry(JPN)(-0.1) Readiness(JPN)(0.7) Bloomin' Design(JP(0.5) Ho O Las Cases(JPN(0.6) Dee My the Kid(JPN(0.3)
Bricks and Mortar M5 96 55,135,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.2 1600 0.1.0.2 Jan 24/26 86 1KYOTO8 Dec 13/25 100 5HANSHIN3 Jun 1/25 91 2KYOTO12 Mar 23/25 77 2CHUKYO4 Oct 26/24 95 5KYOTO7

Cranford(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 2.1.0.3 1200 0.0.0.1 MUTSUKI STAKES OPN RIGEL STAKES Ltd AZUCHIJO STAKES Ltd AICHI HAI  G3 MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.1 1400 4.1.0.3 12th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7 7th /13 No. 1 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 15th /18 No.11 Fav. 2 13th /17 No. 4 Fav. 1

5 7 4 Angel Face Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 466 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0 468 +14 T Danno 55.0 454 -12 S Yoshimura 54.0 466 +8 A Nishimura 55.0 458 +2 A Nishimura 53.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1

K.I.Farm Total 4.2.0.6 ALLT 4.2.0.6 ---------------- 4-5 33.7F 35.8-34.8 5-5 33.4F 35.0-33.9 6-5 33.7F 35.1-33.8 4-4 37.0F 32.7-36.0 3-3 35.3F 34.0-35.0
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 4 Labeling(GB)(0.7) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.3) La Quemada(JPN)(0.5) Wide Latour(JPN)(1.5) Danon McKinley(JPN(0.6)
Eishin Flash G7 97 102,600,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.5 1600 0.1.0.7 Mar 1/26 98 2NAKAYAMA2 Jan 12/26 91 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 13/25 92 5CHUKYO3 Dec 6/25 96 5HANSHIN1 Sep 13/25 103 4HANSHIN3

Onyankopon(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 NAKAYAMA KINEN  G2 NEW YEAR STAKES Ltd CHUNICHI SHIMBU  G3 NARUO KINEN  G3 CHALLENGE CUP  G3
58.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /14 No. 2 Fav.10 8th /14 No.13 Fav. 8 10th /18 No. 5 Fav. 9 8th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /15 No.15 Fav.12

6 8 Chariot d'Or Bay Shigeyuki Kojima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.6 476 +2 H Tanabe 57.0 474 +12 A Sugawara 58.0 462 +2 A Sugawara 55.0 460 -6 Y Take 57.0 466 0 A Sugawara 55.0
(King's Best) Four Seasons 0.1.0.7 WETT 0.1.0.2 2000 3.0.1.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.3

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.1.22 ALLT 3.2.1.22 ------11-------- 2-2-2 34.9F 36.3-34.4 8-10-9 34.0F 34.8-34.3 11-11-10 33.9F 35.1-34.1 13-10 34.3F 33.9-34.7 12-11-11 34.6F 36.0-35.7
Kunio Tahara <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 1 2 Lebensstil(JPN)(0.8) Ka Pilina(JPN)(0.6) Shake Your Heart(J(0.7) David Barows(JPN)(0.9) Allnatt(JPN)(0.3)
Logotype H5 93 72,868,000 Yen HANT 2.1.0.5 1600 3.1.0.7 Mar 8/26 94 1HANSHIN6 Dec 13/25 98 5HANSHIN3 Sep 28/25 99 4HANSHIN9 Aug 17/25 93 3CHUKYO8 Jun 15/25 85 3HANSHIN4

Bloomin' Design(JPN)
Arata Saito KYOT 0.2.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 OSAKAJO STAKES Ltd RIGEL STAKES Ltd PORT ISLAND STA Ltd CHUKYO KINEN  G3 HANANOMICHI STA 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /13 No.11 Fav. 9 8th /13 No. 8 Fav. 4 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 1 9th /12 No. 9 Fav. 6 1st /18 No. 5 Fav. 3

6 9 2 Late Bloomer Dark Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.2.0.1 492 -12 A Saito 57.0 504 +10 R Sakai 57.0 494 +4 K Sameshima 57.0 490 0 T Danno 57.0 490 -8 C Lemaire 58.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1600m Turf Good 1:32.6

Shadai Farm Total 4.3.0.8 ALLT 4.3.0.8 ---- 6---------- 2-2 35.5F 34.3-34.7 2-2 34.1F 35.0-33.9 5-6 33.8F 34.9-34.2 6-7-7 33.5F 35.4-33.9 3-3 34.6F 34.1-35.0
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Dragon Boost(JPN)(0.8) Lance of Chaos(JPN(0.5) Yamanin Sympa(JPN)(0.2) Ma Puce(JPN)(0.4) Seven Magician(JPN(-0.2)
Bolt d'Oro H6 90 63,592,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.3 1600 1.1.0.6 Mar 15/26 84 2NAKAYAMA6 Nov 8/25 90 4KYOTO1 Aug 24/25 74 3NIIGATA2 Apr 12/25 79 3NAKAYAMA5 Jan 19/25 99 1NAKAYAMA7

From Dusk(USA) Yuji Hishida KYOT 1.0.0.3 1200 1.0.0.9 KOCHI STAKES Ltd KIYOMIZU STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKA STAKES 3-Win AKEBONO STAKES 3-Win WAKASHIO STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.1.3 14th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 1st /12 No.12 Fav.11 16th /18 No.17 Fav.16 6th /14 No. 4 Fav. 8 2nd /12 No. 5 Fav. 9

7 10 Foolish Cause Dark Bay Hideyuki Mori KOKT 1.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 514 0 T Sasagawa 57.0 514 +2 A Nishimura 58.0 512 +4 T Eda 56.0 508 -2 M Matsuoka 58.0 510 -4 K Tosaki 58.0
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 1.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4

Springhouse Farm Total 2.2.1.19 ALLT 2.2.1.18 --14------------ 12-12-12 34.2F 34.4-34.7 1-1 34.3F 34.7-34.3 10-10 34.1F 34.8-33.6 2-2-2 35.1F 35.2-34.9 2-3-4 34.6F 35.5-34.4
Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Valkyrie Birth(JPN(1.0) Mikki Jewelry(JPN)(-0.1) Fervent(JPN)(1.6) Daishin Yamato(JPN(0.5) Tacit(JPN)(0.6)
Curren Black Hill H7 84 70,843,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.1.1.9 Mar 15/26 86 2NAKAYAMA6 Feb 15/26 71 1TOKYO6 Sep 6/25 78 4NAKAYAMA1 Jun 15/25 73 3TOKYO4 May 31/25 79 2TOKYO11

Asahi(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 KOCHI STAKES Ltd VALENTINE STAKE OPN KEISEI HAI AUTU  G3 PARADISE STAKES Ltd AKHALTEKE STAKE OPN
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.6 13th /16 No. 1 Fav.14 15th /16 No.12 Fav.15 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.15 12th /14 No. 6 Fav.10 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 9

7 11 Like the Wind Dark Bay Takashi Kanari KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.3.0.4 508 -2 R Yokoyama 57.0 510 +2 Y Yoshida 55.0 508 0 K Kikuzawa 54.0 508 -8 Y Nonaka 55.0 516 +6 H Tanabe 57.0
(Daiwa Major) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.8 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.6 1400m Turf Good 1:23.5 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:35.4

Northern Farm Total 2.4.1.24 ALLT 2.4.1.21 --13------15---- 12-13-14 34.0F 34.4-34.7 16-15 35.5F 35.3-35.9 15-16-16 33.9F 34.6-33.9 12-12 36.0F 34.4-35.7 13-12 36.8F 33.8-36.6
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 1 Valkyrie Birth(JPN(0.9) Wet Season(USA)(1.6) Ho O Las Cases(JPN(1.3) Calibore(JPN)(1.8) Wayward Act(USA)(1.3)
Deep Impact H8 98 179,768,000 Yen HANT 2.0.3.8 1600 0.0.1.8 Feb 21/26 90 1HANSHIN1 Dec 27/25 109 5HANSHIN7 Nov 16/25 91 5TOKYO4 Oct 13/25 98 3KYOTO5 Aug 24/25 101 3NIIGATA2

Gray in Green(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.2.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 HANKYU HAI  G3 HANSHIN CUP  G2 ORO CUP Ltd MBS SHO SWAN ST  G2 TOKI STAKES Ltd
58.0 Ritto CHUT 1.0.0.1 1400 5.4.3.14 11th /18 No.10 Fav.11 4th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 7th /18 No.17 Fav.14 13th /18 No.16 Fav.13 1st /13 No.12 Fav. 5

8 12 3 Little Gerda Grey Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 512 +8 K Sameshima 57.0 504 +12 S Yoshimura 58.0 492 -12 S Yoshimura 57.0 504 +6 R Takasugi 57.0 498 +4 K Ogino 57.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 1.0.0.9 WETT 0.0.0.5 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5

Oiwake Farm Total 5.4.4.24 ALLT 5.4.4.23 --------11------ 10-10 34.7F 33.1-34.5 8-8 34.0F 33.0-34.9 14-16 33.3F 34.2-34.4 16-16 33.3F 33.5-34.0 8-7 34.9F 33.0-36.1
Aoshiba Shoji Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 1 3 Sonshi(IRE)(1.2) Lugal(JPN)(0.6) Fortune Time(JPN)(0.5) Off Trail(GB)(0.6) Dugat(USA)(-0.1)
Spielberg H7 90 78,187,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.7 1600 1.0.0.11 Jan 24/26 83 1KYOTO8 Dec 21/25 80 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 15/25 96 4KYOTO3 Oct 25/25 98 3KYOTO8 Aug 31/25 99 3NIIGATA4

Ballet Master(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.7 1200 0.0.0.0 MUTSUKI STAKES OPN DECEMBER STAKES Ltd ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd CASSIOPEIA STAK Ltd NIIGATA KINEN  G3
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No. 3 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 4th /10 No. 2 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 5 Fav.12

8 13 Pas de Papillon Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.2.5 492 +20 Y Kokubun 57.0 472 -12 Y Hara 57.0 484 +8 K Sameshima 57.0 476 0 S Yoshimura 57.0 476 +2 K Kikuzawa 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.9 WETT 0.0.0.3 2000 2.0.0.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1800m Turf Yield 1:48.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.3

Shadai Farm Total 4.0.3.25 ALLT 4.0.3.25 ---------------- 12-12 33.2F 35.8-34.8 16-16-15 34.6F 36.7-35.2 10-9-9 34.7F 35.5-35.1 8-6 33.8F 34.9-35.4 9-10 32.8F 35.6-33.2
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 1 5 Labeling(GB)(0.9) Dragon Boost(JPN)(1.3) West Now(JPN)(0.4) Aurora X(JPN)(0.2) Shirankedo(JPN)(0.3)

HANSHIN Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  64   8   5   8  43 0.125 0.203
 2 Kizuna  60   7   7   3  43 0.117 0.233
 3 Bricks and Mortar  29   4   6   1  18 0.138 0.345
 4 Lord Kanaloa  50   3   7   6  34 0.060 0.200
 5 Maurice  43   3   3   5  32 0.070 0.140
 6 Saturnalia  24   3   2   1  18 0.125 0.208
 7 Silver State  28   3   1   1  23 0.107 0.143
 8 Hearts Cry  15   3   1   0  11 0.200 0.267
 9 Rey de Oro  22   3   1   0  18 0.136 0.182
10 Greater London  13   3   0   3   7 0.231 0.231

①
－－－－－

⑦⑨
④⑥

－－－－－
⑩⑫

②⑧⑬
－－－－－

③⑤
⑪

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
30 20 20 20 10 0 20 30

March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 11R ROKKO STAKES INT SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:51,600,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


